Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     KMC Enterprises, Inc.     4111 East 37 <sup>th</sup> Street North     Wichita, Kansas 67220	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Koch Waterproofing Solutions, Inc. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State Delaware   ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other    Execution Date: October 21, 2002	Street Address: 6402 East Main Street, Suite 201  City: Reynoldsburg State: Ohio Zip: 43068  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  None  Additional number(s) atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: Susan J. Wharton Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:				
7ia 64108 2450	19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Susan J. Wharton  Name of Person Signing  Signature.  The foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  10/25/0.72  Date  over sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

## ASSIGNM<u>ENT</u>

WHEREAS, KMC Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain Canadian Intellectual Property Office and United States Patent and Trademark Office granted and pending design and word trade or service marks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Marks") and a United States Patent and Trademark Office pending patent set forth on Schedule B, attached hereto (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Koch Waterproofing Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 6402 East Main Street, Suite 201, Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Patent Application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Patent Application, together with all of the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, the Patent Application and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Marks, the Patent Application and all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 2/87 day of Ostober \_ 2002.

Attest: Many Smith STATE OF KANSAS

On this the <u>LISH</u> day of <u>Other</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Leff Stebels</u>, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Barbara Mc Dee Notary Public My commission Expires: 10/30/05

KMC Enterprises, Inc

BARBARA McGÉÉ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. 10/30/0

TUFF-N-DRI

## EXHIBIT A

Granted US Marks  Mark  KOCH WATERPROOFING  SOLUTIONS  KOCH WATERPROOFING  SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	<u>Serial Number</u> 2286661 2289590	<u>Issue Date</u> 10/12/1999 10/26/1999
Pending Canadian Marks  Mark  DRAINSTAR  KOCH WATERPROOFING  SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Application Number 1136205 1136206	Application Date 4-2-2002 4-2-2002
TITE-N-DRI	1136204	4-2-2002

## EXHIBIT B

<u>Title</u>
Multiple Layered Waterproofing Coating (Division of US PTS 08/946769)

Application Number 09/819034

Application Date 2/16/2001



Tel (816) 842-8600 Fax (816) 691-3495 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800 Kansas City, MO 64106-2150

## Facsimile

To:	Facsim	i <u>le #</u>	Firm	Firm Telephone #
Box Assignme	gnment (703) 306-5995		Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
From:	Susan J. Wharton			
Date:	October 25, 2002		Pages:	5, (including this cover sheet.)
Sender ID#:	4385		Client-Matter #:	506422-0028
The original document wa	/* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rst Class Mail essenger	☐Overnight Mail ☑No Other Delivery	
	Following is a Trademan recordation.	rk Recordation Fo	orm Cover Sheet and A	ssignment for
I hereby certify the facsimile to the Unattention of Box As: Date: Comparison of Signature:	Facsimile Transmission Under at this correspondence is being ited States Patent and Tradem ignment, fax number (703) 306	g transmitted via ark Office to the -5995 on:	The Director is hereby a any additional amount recoverpayment, to Depo	quired, or credit any
		Dodgen C	Original To:	borton_
KANSAS CITY LEAWOOD OMAHA			hen Complete:	
OVERLAND PARK	THIS TRANSMITTA THE USE OF THE I	L AND ACCOM DIVIDUAL OR	PANYING DOCUMEN ENTITY TO WHICH I	TS ARE INTENDED ONLY FOR T IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY

CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT

strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please

FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is

DTMDOCS 661352v1 RECORDED: 10/25/2002

immediately notify us at (816) 842-8600.

ST. LOUIS

WIGHITA

WASHINGTON, D.C.